

Yellow highlight denotes correction made

225 Days

201631711 Mt Elbert General Storm

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Concrete Express		K.R. Swerdfeger		Concrete Works		T Lowell Const		Hamon		Gilbert Contracting		BT Construction		MA Mortenson		Duran Escavating	
						Travelers Casualty and Surety	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Hartford Fire Ins CO	Hartford Fire Ins CO	Great American Ins Co	Guarantee Co of NA	Hartford Fire Ins CO	Federal Ins Co	Western Surety Co									
						Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
2-1.1a	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB,	285	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,135.00	17.50	4,987.50	4.00	1,140.00	7.00	1,995.00	12.50	3,562.50	6.00	1,710.00	8.20	2,337.00	10.00	2,850.00	7.50	2,137.50	6.50	1,852.50
2-1.1b	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB,	110	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00	22.00	2,420.00	4.50	495.00	8.00	880.00	12.50	1,375.00	12.00	1,320.00	9.00	990.00	13.40	1,474.00	8.00	880.00	8.00	880.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUT	120	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	14.50	1,740.00	3.50	420.00	5.00	600.00	6.25	750.00	12.00	1,440.00	5.40	648.00	6.00	720.00	5.50	660.00	9.00	1,080.00
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAM	1050	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,825.00	4.60	4,830.00	3.00	3,150.00	3.00	3,150.00	5.00	5,250.00	10.00	10,500.00	2.40	2,520.00	4.50	4,725.00	6.00	6,600.00	2.50	2,625.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	300	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	4.00	1,200.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00	7.00	2,100.00	1.90	570.00	4.50	1,350.00	2.50	750.00	3.00	900.00
2-2.1a	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/BIKE PATH	1350	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	3.50	4,725.00	3.00	4,050.00	3.00	4,050.00	3.25	4,387.50	3.00	4,050.00	1.80	2,430.00	3.70	4,995.00	1.50	2,025.00	3.00	4,050.00
2-2.4	REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL PAVING	5	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 37.50	90.00	450.00	50.00	250.00	31.00	155.00	16.00	80.00	150.00	750.00	71.00	355.00	175.00	875.00	64.00	320.00	49.00	245.00
2-3.4	REMOVE EXISTING STREET INTERSECTION	1375	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,937.50	5.50	7,562.50	8.00	11,000.00	8.00	11,000.00	7.00	9,625.00	5.00	6,875.00	1.60	2,200.00	5.00	6,875.00	3.00	4,125.00	4.00	5,500.00
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIP	15	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	63.00	945.00	675.00	10,125.00	17.00	255.00	20.00	300.00	50.00	750.00	26.00	390.00	90.00	1,350.00	110.00	1,650.00	75.00	1,125.00
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	90	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	65.00	5,850.00	37.00	3,330.00	15.00	1,350.00	40.00	3,600.00	150.00	13,500.00	25.50	2,295.00	46.00	4,140.00	24.00	2,160.00	22.00	1,980.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	2,350.00	7,050.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	750.00	2,250.00	575.00	1,725.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	636.00	1,908.00	1,710.00	5,130.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,075.00	3,225.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	310.00	3,100.00	560.00	5,600.00	371.00	3,710.00	325.00	3,250.00	100.00	1,000.00	278.00	2,780.00	626.00	6,260.00	81.00	810.00	400.00	4,000.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	32,080.00	32,080.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	36,115.00	36,115.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	23,100.00	23,100.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,778.00	2,778.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,175.00	3,175.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,778.00	2,778.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	2,820.00	2,820.00	3,175.00	3,175.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	1300	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,000.00	50.00	65,000.00	55.00	71,500.00	22.00	28,600.00	23.00	29,900.00	7.00	9,100.00	25.50	33,150.00	56.80	73,840.00	24.00	31,200.00	22.00	28,600.00
5-2b	TOPSOIL	50	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	62.00	3,100.00	100.00	5,000.00	37.00	1,850.00	43.00	2,150.00	140.00	7,000.00	32.00	1,600.00	97.00	7,840.00	130.00	31,200.00	50.00	2,500.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	45	LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 19,125.00	455.00	20,475.00	560.00	25,200.00	242.00	10,890.00	250.00	11,250.00	1,600.00	72,000.00	74.00	3,330.00	525.00	23,625.00	580.00	26,100.00	697.00	31,365.00
8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	40	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	320.00	12,800.00	310.00	12,400.00	275.00	11,000.00	800.00	32,000.00	144.00	5,760.00	287.00	11,480.00	260.00	10,400.00	255.00	10,200.00
8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	50	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 23,750.00	500.00	25,000.00	370.00	18,500.00	363.00	18,150.00	300.00	15,000.00	332.00	16,600.00	264.00	13,200.00	332.00	16,600.00	440.00	22,000.00	256.00	12,800.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	3,400.00	17,000.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	2,611.00	13,055.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,450.00	7,250.00	3,600.00	18,000.00	1,297.00	6,485.00
8-1.2e	INSTALL 12" WATER VALVE	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,043.00	5,043.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	3,350.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	3,062.00	3,062.00	
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	93.00	9,300.00	137.00	13,700.00	100.00	10,000.00	350.00	35,000.00	120.00	12,000.00	153.00	15,300.00	99.00	9,900.00	60.00	6,000.00
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID	300	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	61.00	18,300.00	85.00	25,500.00	99.00	29,700.00	90.00	27,000.00	130.00	39,000.00	51.00	15,300.00	77.00	23,100.00	99.00	29,700.00	31.00	9,300.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDDT T2, IIB	110	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	38.00	4,180.00	67.00	7,370.00	29.00	3,190.00	65.00	7,150.00	75.00	8,250.00	53.00	5,830.00	49.00	5,390.00	55.00	6,050.00	44.00	4,840.00
12-1.5	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEW	135	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,345.00	54.00	7,290.00	69.00	9,315.00	39.00	5,265.00	70.00	9,450.00	75.00	10,125.00	46.00	6,210.00	48.00	6,480.00	57.00	7,695.00	77.00	10,395.00
12-1.6	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEW/	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	70.00	3,500.00	78.00	3,900.00	47.00	2,350.00	78.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,000.00	60.00	3,000.00	55.00	2,750.00	58.00	2,900.00	83.00	4,150.00
12-1.6a	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEW/	50	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	73.00	3,650.00	86.00	4,300.00	56.00	2,800.00	83.00	4,150.00	60.00	3,000.00	71.68	3,584.00	60.50	3,025.00	59.00	2,950.00	90.00	4,500.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	1850	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,700.00	12.50	23,125.00	17.00	31,450.00	19.00	35,150.00	15.00	22,500.00	16.50	30,525.00	12.00	22,200.00	14.00	25,900.00	18.00	33,300.00	18.00	33,300.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	250	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	63.00	15,750.00	94.00	23,500.00	26.00	6,500.00	78.00	19,500.00	16.00	4,000.00	30.00	7,500.00	75.00	18,750.00	27.00	6,750.00	53.00	13,250.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	400	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,200.00	9.75	3,900.00	15.00	6,000.00	13.00	5,200.00	15.00	6,000.00	15.00	6,000.00	10.50	4,080.00	10.20	5,200.00	13.00	5,200.00	12.00	4,800.00
12-2.3	CONCRETE BIKE PATH	1350	SF	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,875.00	9.00	12,150.00	13.00	17,550.00	13.00	17,550.00	15.00	20,250.00	10.00	13,500.00	7.20	9,720.00	9.00	12,150.00	11.00	14,850.00	13.00	17,550.00
12-4.1	CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER	1500	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 20,250.00	11.50	17,250.00	16.00	24,000.00	14.00	21,000.00	19.00	28,500.00	9.00	13,500.00	10.50	15,750.00	10.50	15,750.00	16.00	24,000.00	20.00	30,000.00
12-13	CONCRETE ENCASUREMENT AROUND PIPE	25	CY	\$ 825.00	\$ 20,625.00	955.00	23,875.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	478.00	11,950.00	360.00	9,000.00	160.00	4,000.00	400.00	10,000.00	426.00	10,650.00	160.00	4,000.00	244.00	6,100.00
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N	2575	SY-IN	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,025.00	9.55	24,591.25	16.00	41,200.00	10.00	25,750.00	13.00	33,475.00	4.85	12,488.75	13.00	33,475.00	12.80	32,960.00	6.00	15,450.00	10.00	25,750.00
20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75,	6700	SY-IN	\$ 9.00	\$ 60,300.00	11.70	78,390.00	15.00	100,500.00	11.00	73,700.00	12.00	80,400.00	8.00	53,600.00	13.00	87,100.00	13.00	87,100.00	10.00	67,000.00	11.00	73,700.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	750	SY-IN	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	10.90	8,175.00	4.70	3,525.00	6.00	4,500.00	9.00	6,750.00	18.00	13,500.00	12.50	9,375.00	5.60	4,200.00	11.00	8,250.00	8.00	6,000.00
20-5	ASPHALT PATCH	1800	SY-IN	\$ 12.50	\$ 22,500.00	17.00	30,600.00	15.00	27,000.00	11.00	19,800.00	14.00	25,200.00	17.00	30,600.00	13.00	23,400.00	12.00	21,600.00	18.00	32,400.00	14.00	25,200.00
34-																							